
2018 SOUTHERN GRAND AMERICAN 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         957  3A    JGLD       LANSING             NC 
8802399  MARSHALL JR RICHAR   952  3A               LINCOLN             NE 
2003339  CAMPBELL JR HARLAN   952  3A               TRIBUNE             KS 
9804297  FOX JR MICHAEL W     950  3A               EAST SPRINGFIELD    NY 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      946  3A    SUBV       MILAN               IN 
2020985  TAYLOR ROB M         945  3A               MANHATTAN           KS 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S   942  3A               STANTON             KY 
0924189  LEVIN JAKE B         940  3A               MONTREAL            QU 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        932  3A     JR        KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
3509580  OHYE KAY             931  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      927  3A    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
0110440  LUTHER BRIAN E       927  3A               ALBANY              NY 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      927  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0812626  FOPPE SAMANTHA J     927  3A    LDY1       HIGH  RIDGE         MO 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   926  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    924  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
1414224  MORTON HUNTER V      919  3A     JR        SUMMERTOWN          TN 
9006617  DORE ANTHONY GRAHA   918  3A     VET       LONG ASHTON BRISTO  EN 
9204002  LOVELESS  MITCH I    918  3A               MURFREESBORO        TN 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   917  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       916  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         914  3A    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        912  3A     JR        XENIA               OH 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY    908  3A     JR        METTER              GA 
0213398  ZOMBEK RICHARD J     906  3A               COLUMBUS            OH 
1114251  DIETZ BEN R          904  3A    JGLD       ELKO                MN 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            899  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
8800198  KIRKSEY JOHN C       895  3A    SUBV       HYATTSVILLE         MD 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A         891  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
0925499  EDWARDS HUNTER D     891  3A    JGLD       FREMONT             NE 
1731128  JORDAN MIKE          880  3A    S.VT       MORO                IL 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      876  3A     VET       RAVENNA             OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       876  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
1213001  KOBECK ANDREW C      865  3A    JGLD       WESTPOINT           TN 
1110627  COOK  DAN            859  3A    SUBV       JACKSON             MI 
0810585  ABRAHAM FRED         845  3A     VET       MARION              IN 
 
1610016  DETAVERNIER PAYTON   937  AA    S.JR       PAPILLION           NE 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     930  AA    SUBV       BRESLAU             ON 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        929  AA    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
1110783  BROWN CHANDLER       925  AA    JGLD       GERMANTOWN          TN 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    920  AA    S.VT       NORTH VERNON        IN 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       915  AA     VET       HOAGLAND            IN 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   911  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        910  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
8202756  WADE MARK T          904  AA    SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        904  AA    S.VT       PHOENIX             NY 
1626529  HELTON VAUGHN        900  AA               LEXINGTON           KY 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         898  AA    S.VT       ST THOMAS           ON 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       897  AA     VET       BRIDGMAN            MI 
9502364  MCGUFFIN LLOYD H     895  AA     VET       ROCHESTER           VT 
9905030  BLACKBURN ROBERT H   895  AA     VET       WATERLOO            ON 
9805381  GALLOWAY JR THOMAS   894  AA               GREENSBORO          NC 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        894  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
9200289  NEYER JOE            890  AA    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    885  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
8101033  JONES BRADLEY        884  AA               BURLINGTON          KY 
1013732  BURTON BRUCE J       879  AA    SUBV       VERO BEACH          FL 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      878  AA    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE  A     878  AA    SUBV       BEAVER              PA 
1510425  BROWN JAMAAL C       878  AA               WEST RIVER          MD 



0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     876  AA    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 
1111998  BOYER ETHAN          874  AA    JGLD       ROGERSVILLE         MO 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    874  AA     VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
0766763  NEEDHAM JOSEPH D     873  AA    SUBV       WALCOTT             IA 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     872  AA    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
5109499  LONG CHARLES W       861  AA    S.VT       HOUSTON             TX 
1726676  HERMES PAT           852  AA     VET       HEYWORTH            IL 
9204115  KIDD REX A           850  AA               HARRODSBURG         KY 
8305035  REYNOLDS GARY        841  AA    S.VT       WARRENS             WI 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     840  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
0765547  HUMBY HARRY J        825  AA    S.VT       WINNIPEG            MB 
1313075  FESTER THOMAS        802  AA               MOUNT PROSPECT      IL 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W    796  AA    SUBV       OKEANA              OH 
 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   930  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
0765039  DENNIS MIKE W        920  A_               METAMORA            IL 
1115582  YORK ALEX M          914  A_     JR        LANARK              IL 
1311258  BARNETT BROOKE KAT   911  A_    LDY1       MT PLEASANT         TN 
1754330  SEDLACEK JERRY A     904  A_    S.VT       TROY                IL 
3510844  RUSSO GERALD         901  A_    S.VT       SADDLE RIVER        NJ 
0214527  DEMENT JOE           901  A_               MEDINA              TN 
9200412  MANZO MICHAEL        901  A_               OLEAN               NY 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         900  A_    LDY1       MEDINA              TN 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   891  A_    LDY1       BOERNE              TX 
1775839  DOUCETTE DEVIN J     889  A_     JR        BLACK CREEK         WI 
0923396  SPANGLER JOHN T      885  A_               NORTH HUNTINGDON    PA 
8400058  BURCHELL THOMAS J    880  A_               SEYMOUR             IN 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        875  A_    SUBV       TWO RIVERS          WI 
5709000  DUWE H JOHN          874  A_    S.VT       MADISON             WI 
1112720  CUNNINGHAM CHASE A   870  A_    JGLD       GROVE CITY          OH 
1311523  COOPER SETH          869  A_     JR        PIPERTON            TN 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       868  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        865  A_    S.VT       BATH                NY 
8806674  ZAUHAR MARK L        864  A_     VET       ODESSA              FL 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       863  A_     VET       CLAYTON             NC 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        860  A_    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
0817358  FEUCHT NOELLE T      860  A_    LDY1       NEW MILFORD         CT 
1771451  HOWLETT GEOFFREY K   859  A_               SUFFOLK             EN 
3202951  BRUNER NORMAN E      859  A_     VET       BRAINARD            NE 
2024213  EVERNHAM MICHAEL B   857  A_    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
9801993  GEISER BRIAN W       843  A_          T/O  ORTONVILLE          MI 
1211548  LITTLEFIELD GARY B   818  A_               HUDSON              NH 
1721880  GAREY RICHARD        818  A_    S.VT       EUREKA              IL 
5723463  MOERMOND JR JAMES    808  A_    S.VT       ANTIGO              WI 
0619648  ELLIOTT MAC          782  A_    S.VT       MADISON             MS 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     780  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
 
1316334  BOSS SR RICHARD  J   908  B     SUBV       GRAND ISLAND        NY 
1311126  PERRY CHASE          893  B     S.JR       ROGERSVILLE         MO 
0922462  MOORE PERRY          880  B                FENNVILLE           MI 
0414410  NICKERSON HERBIE R   872  B     SUBV       SHERBOURNE CO NS    AP 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      863  B      VET       SAVANNAH            TN 
0922310  COTTON EDDIE         863  B                S NEW BERLIN        NY 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         860  B      VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
1310702  EHGOETZ WAYNE T      860  B     SUBV       STRATFORD           ON 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          857  B     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1303268  HARLLEE JR PETER S   856  B     S.VT       PALMETTO            FL 
8002634  NORD JOHN R          853  B                BLOOMINGTON         IL 
1510333  MALIN JAMES M        853  B      JR        LEXINGTON           KY 
8000301  SISSANO JOE          843  B                LEONARDO            NJ 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   842  B     S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
1622094  AYSHFORD JEREMY      839  B                BRISTOL ENGLAND     UK 
1515654  DIXON RALPH J        838  B      VET       UPTON               MA 
2506218  HARRISON BILL        836  B     S.VT       SHADYSIDE           MD 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    836  B     SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
0410831  GIANNOPOULOS ANGEL   833  B                DRACUT              MA 
1625149  CHANDLEY HERMAN      831  B     S.VT       MIDWAY              TN 



1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      831  B     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
1822480  KOT RONALD           826  B                PUNTA GORDA         FL 
9603836  TYLER JR ELWOOD      826  B      VET       PALMYRA             VA 
8000712  LARKIN VICKIE L      826  B     LDY2       BEAUMONT            CA 
5001895  FREEMAN THOMAS H     825  B     S.VT       MEMPHIS             TN 
2300600  STINSON JR CALVIN    797  B     S.VT       PROSPECT HARBOR     ME 
1210868  MARTIN HANNAH R      796  B     LDY1       PEKIN               IL 
9605107  GRIFFIN BILLY C      796  B     S.VT       RICHMOND HILL       GA 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    786  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
1852074  MILLER MICHAEL F     710  B                BALDWINSVILLE       NY 
1778275  HYLEN BRUCE F        690  B     SUBV       FAYETTEVILLE        NY 
 
0110285  OHRT WILLIAM F       885  C      VET       TAMPA               FL 
1211683  DAVIS JR KERRY       881  C      JR        MURFREESBORO        TN 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    881  C     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      881  C     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         873  C     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     870  C     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          870  C      JR        XENIA               OH 
9002556  WILLARD BURDETTE     866  C     S.VT       LONDON              OH 
0617283  TUCKER JOHN          860  C                PORTUGAL COVE ST P  AP 
9200404  MALCOLM IAN F        859  C     S.VT       NORTH BAY           ON 
9802401  GILBERTSON STEPHEN   851  C      VET       CHIPPEWA FALLS      WI 
9502678  RIEDL LEONARD E      851  C     SUBV       CAZENOVIA           NY 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       849  C     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      848  C      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R        844  C      VET       LOWELL              MA 
0516861  SCOTT ROBERT A       837  C                BILLERICA           MA 
0811501  MARTIN JERRY D       832  C      VET       LOGANSPORT          IN 
1628638  NEEDHAM DANIEL R     826  C                WALCOTT             IA 
8504344  BILBREY BOBBY E      823  C     S.VT       OWINGSVILLE         KY 
8904512  LOVELESS M ALAN      821  C      VET       MURFREESBORO        TN 
0410194  KNODE ROBERT L       802  C     S.VT       EDGEWATER           MD 
8602465  SHERRY MICHAEL J     800  C                STETSON             ME 
0924718  JONES JOHN B         797  C      VET       ARBORG              MB 
2508202  KENNEDY PERRY        704  C     S.VT       CENTREVILLE         MD 
 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      861  D     SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
1016185  PETIPAS MONTY W      860  D                WHITBOURNE  CANADA  AP 
8302768  JOHNSON WAYNE C      857  D     S.VT       ST FRANCISVILLE     IL 
0760985  NICKERSON JANAYA J   853  D     LDY1       SHELBOURNE CO NS    AP 
8502211  MORGAN ROBERT E      850  D      VET       JONESTOWN           PA 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     845  D      VET       ODESSA              FL 
1511278  WILSON STEPHANIE N   843  D     LDY1       LUCEDALE            MS 
0611151  TUCKER PETER         842  D     SUBV       PORTUGAL COVE NL    AP 
0610652  MILLER RON H         832  D     S.VT       NORTH BAY           ON 
0764062  WALDEN RAY L         831  D     S.VT       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
0514704  ADAMS DEAN A         829  D     S.VT       BLUFFTON            SC 
1913615  JOHNSON BRAD         821  D     SUBV       MASON CITY          IA 
9704973  HARRIS JONEEL J      805  D     LDY2       DENTON              TX 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        786  D     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
1513665  SANDBORG BILL        776  D                TERRA BELLA         CA 
1770798  GRANT BARBARA J      754  D     LDY2       MANSFIELD           OH 
1414869  KING GARY D          706  D                WALDORF             MD 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1610016  DETAVERNIER PAYTON   937  AA    S.JR       PAPILLION           NE 
1311126  PERRY CHASE          893  B     S.JR       ROGERSVILLE         MO 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        932  3A     JR        KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1414224  MORTON HUNTER V      919  3A     JR        SUMMERTOWN          TN 
1115582  YORK ALEX M          914  A_     JR        LANARK              IL 



1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        912  3A     JR        XENIA               OH 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY    908  3A     JR        METTER              GA 
1775839  DOUCETTE DEVIN J     889  A_     JR        BLACK CREEK         WI 
1211683  DAVIS JR KERRY       881  C      JR        MURFREESBORO        TN 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          870  C      JR        XENIA               OH 
1311523  COOPER SETH          869  A_     JR        PIPERTON            TN 
1510333  MALIN JAMES M        853  B      JR        LEXINGTON           KY 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         957  3A    JGLD       LANSING             NC 
1110783  BROWN CHANDLER       925  AA    JGLD       GERMANTOWN          TN 
1114251  DIETZ BEN R          904  3A    JGLD       ELKO                MN 
0925499  EDWARDS HUNTER D     891  3A    JGLD       FREMONT             NE 
1111998  BOYER ETHAN          874  AA    JGLD       ROGERSVILLE         MO 
1112720  CUNNINGHAM CHASE A   870  A_    JGLD       GROVE CITY          OH 
1213001  KOBECK ANDREW C      865  3A    JGLD       WESTPOINT           TN 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      946  3A    SUBV       MILAN               IN 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     930  AA    SUBV       BRESLAU             ON 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   930  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        929  AA    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      927  3A    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      927  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    924  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       916  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        910  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
1316334  BOSS SR RICHARD  J   908  B     SUBV       GRAND ISLAND        NY 
8202756  WADE MARK T          904  AA    SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
8800198  KIRKSEY JOHN C       895  3A    SUBV       HYATTSVILLE         MD 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A         891  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            890  AA    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
1013732  BURTON BRUCE J       879  AA    SUBV       VERO BEACH          FL 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE  A     878  AA    SUBV       BEAVER              PA 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        875  A_    SUBV       TWO RIVERS          WI 
0766763  NEEDHAM JOSEPH D     873  AA    SUBV       WALCOTT             IA 
0414410  NICKERSON HERBIE R   872  B     SUBV       SHERBOURNE CO NS    AP 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      861  D     SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
1310702  EHGOETZ WAYNE T      860  B     SUBV       STRATFORD           ON 
1110627  COOK  DAN            859  3A    SUBV       JACKSON             MI 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          857  B     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
9502678  RIEDL LEONARD E      851  C     SUBV       CAZENOVIA           NY 
0611151  TUCKER PETER         842  D     SUBV       PORTUGAL COVE NL    AP 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    836  B     SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
1913615  JOHNSON BRAD         821  D     SUBV       MASON CITY          IA 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W    796  AA    SUBV       OKEANA              OH 
1778275  HYLEN BRUCE F        690  B     SUBV       FAYETTEVILLE        NY 
 

VETERAN 
 
9006617  DORE ANTHONY GRAHA   918  3A     VET       LONG ASHTON BRISTO  EN 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       915  AA     VET       HOAGLAND            IN 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   911  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            899  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       897  AA     VET       BRIDGMAN            MI 
9905030  BLACKBURN ROBERT H   895  AA     VET       WATERLOO            ON 
9502364  MCGUFFIN LLOYD H     895  AA     VET       ROCHESTER           VT 
0110285  OHRT WILLIAM F       885  C      VET       TAMPA               FL 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      876  3A     VET       RAVENNA             OH 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    874  AA     VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       868  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
8806674  ZAUHAR MARK L        864  A_     VET       ODESSA              FL 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      863  B      VET       SAVANNAH            TN 



8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       863  A_     VET       CLAYTON             NC 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         860  B      VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
3202951  BRUNER NORMAN E      859  A_     VET       BRAINARD            NE 
1726676  HERMES PAT           852  AA     VET       HEYWORTH            IL 
9802401  GILBERTSON STEPHEN   851  C      VET       CHIPPEWA FALLS      WI 
8502211  MORGAN ROBERT E      850  D      VET       JONESTOWN           PA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      848  C      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     845  D      VET       ODESSA              FL 
0810585  ABRAHAM FRED         845  3A     VET       MARION              IN 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R        844  C      VET       LOWELL              MA 
1515654  DIXON RALPH J        838  B      VET       UPTON               MA 
0811501  MARTIN JERRY D       832  C      VET       LOGANSPORT          IN 
9603836  TYLER JR ELWOOD      826  B      VET       PALMYRA             VA 
8904512  LOVELESS M ALAN      821  C      VET       MURFREESBORO        TN 
0924718  JONES JOHN B         797  C      VET       ARBORG              MB 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
3509580  OHYE KAY             931  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    920  AA    S.VT       NORTH VERNON        IN 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         914  3A    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
1754330  SEDLACEK JERRY A     904  A_    S.VT       TROY                IL 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        904  AA    S.VT       PHOENIX             NY 
3510844  RUSSO GERALD         901  A_    S.VT       SADDLE RIVER        NJ 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         898  AA    S.VT       ST THOMAS           ON 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    885  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      881  C     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
1731128  JORDAN MIKE          880  3A    S.VT       MORO                IL 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     876  AA    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       876  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
5709000  DUWE H JOHN          874  A_    S.VT       MADISON             WI 
9002556  WILLARD BURDETTE     866  C     S.VT       LONDON              OH 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        865  A_    S.VT       BATH                NY 
5109499  LONG CHARLES W       861  AA    S.VT       HOUSTON             TX 
9200404  MALCOLM IAN F        859  C     S.VT       NORTH BAY           ON 
2024213  EVERNHAM MICHAEL B   857  A_    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
8302768  JOHNSON WAYNE C      857  D     S.VT       ST FRANCISVILLE     IL 
1303268  HARLLEE JR PETER S   856  B     S.VT       PALMETTO            FL 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       849  C     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   842  B     S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
8305035  REYNOLDS GARY        841  AA    S.VT       WARRENS             WI 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     840  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
2506218  HARRISON BILL        836  B     S.VT       SHADYSIDE           MD 
0610652  MILLER RON H         832  D     S.VT       NORTH BAY           ON 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      831  B     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
1625149  CHANDLEY HERMAN      831  B     S.VT       MIDWAY              TN 
0764062  WALDEN RAY L         831  D     S.VT       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
0514704  ADAMS DEAN A         829  D     S.VT       BLUFFTON            SC 
5001895  FREEMAN THOMAS H     825  B     S.VT       MEMPHIS             TN 
0765547  HUMBY HARRY J        825  AA    S.VT       WINNIPEG            MB 
8504344  BILBREY BOBBY E      823  C     S.VT       OWINGSVILLE         KY 
1721880  GAREY RICHARD        818  A_    S.VT       EUREKA              IL 
5723463  MOERMOND JR JAMES    808  A_    S.VT       ANTIGO              WI 
0410194  KNODE ROBERT L       802  C     S.VT       EDGEWATER           MD 
2300600  STINSON JR CALVIN    797  B     S.VT       PROSPECT HARBOR     ME 
9605107  GRIFFIN BILLY C      796  B     S.VT       RICHMOND HILL       GA 
0619648  ELLIOTT MAC          782  A_    S.VT       MADISON             MS 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     780  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
2508202  KENNEDY PERRY        704  C     S.VT       CENTREVILLE         MD 
 

LADY 1 
 
0812626  FOPPE SAMANTHA J     927  3A    LDY1       HIGH  RIDGE         MO 
1311258  BARNETT BROOKE KAT   911  A_    LDY1       MT PLEASANT         TN 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         900  A_    LDY1       MEDINA              TN 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   891  A_    LDY1       BOERNE              TX 



9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     872  AA    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
0817358  FEUCHT NOELLE T      860  A_    LDY1       NEW MILFORD         CT 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        860  A_    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
0760985  NICKERSON JANAYA J   853  D     LDY1       SHELBOURNE CO NS    AP 
1511278  WILSON STEPHANIE N   843  D     LDY1       LUCEDALE            MS 
1210868  MARTIN HANNAH R      796  B     LDY1       PEKIN               IL 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   926  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        894  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    881  C     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      878  AA    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         873  C     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     870  C     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
8000712  LARKIN VICKIE L      826  B     LDY2       BEAUMONT            CA 
9704973  HARRIS JONEEL J      805  D     LDY2       DENTON              TX 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        786  D     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    786  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
1770798  GRANT BARBARA J      754  D     LDY2       MANSFIELD           OH 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 
8504344  BILBREY BOBBY E      823  C     S.VT       OWINGSVILLE         KY 


